Schedule

Consequential amendments

Part 1

Primary legislation

Coinage Act 1971 (c. 24)

- **4.**—(1) The Coinage Act 1971 is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 6(3) (standard trial plates), for "the Regulatory Delivery Directorate of the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy" substitute "the Department for Business and Trade".
- (3) In section 8(2)(d) (trial of the pyx), for "the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy" substitute "the Department for Business and Trade".